Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Obsidian LLC		l12/15/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anacomp Canada, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Administration Rd. #12	
City:	Concord, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4K-4G9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0924216	DATAGRAPHIX
Registration Number:	0924217	DATAGRAPHIX
Registration Number:	0945199	XIDEX
Registration Number:	1662935	XFP 2000
Registration Number:	1660314	DATAGRAPHIX XFP 2000
Registration Number:	1711329	ANASTACK
Registration Number:	1914652	ANAFIND
Registration Number:	2305117	LASER-XP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0632 0924276

CH 8215 00

900164753

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	One Logan Sqı 8th Floor Philadelphia, F	uare PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		123823-00105		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David M. Perry		
Signature:		/David M. Perry/		
Date:		06/16/2010		
		an-Anacomp Canada-trademarks#page1.tif an-Anacomp Canada-trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0633

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 15th day of December, 2009, by

OBSIDIAN LLC ("Obsidian"), a Delaware limited liability company in favor of ANACOMP

CANADA, INC. ("Company"), a Canadian corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Obsidian hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 12,

2008, made by Company in favor of Obsidian and recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at Reel 3747/Frame 0359.

Obsidian consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Obsidian's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

OBSIDIAN, LLC

By: Tennenbaum Capital Partners, LLC

Its: Sole Member

Bv:

Name: Michael E. TENNEUBRUM

Tte.

. Managine tartuer

REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0634

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
0924216	11/23/1971
0924217	11/23/1971
0945199	10/17/1972
1662935	10/29/1991
1660314	10/08/1991
1711329	09/01/1992
1914652	08/29/1995
2305117	01/04/2000
	0924216 0924217 0945199 1662935 1660314 1711329 1914652

4789955v.1